Specification: 47CFR Parts 2 and 90                                                                     2 / 51 www.racom.eu
CONTENTS
(PAGE)
1. TECHNICAL SUMMARY AND TEST RESULTS....................................................................................3
1.1 Technical Summary .................................................................................................................................3
1.2 Test Results .............................................................................................................................................4
1.2.1. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS ............................................................................................................. 5
1.2.2. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS ............................................................................................................. 6

Produced By: Racom s.r.o., Czech Republic
Kind Of Equipment: Radio modem
Type Designation(s): RipEX-200
Code: RipEX-215S
RF Power: 4-CPFSK   0.1 W to 10 W  for 216 – 217 MHz
4-CPFSK   0.1W to 2W   for 217 – 220 MHz
 16-DEQAM  0.5W to 2W
  D8PSK    0.5W to 2W
  �/4-DQPSK  0.5W to 2W
Alignment Range: 216 – 217 MHz and 217 – 220 MHz
Switching Range: 4 MHz
Number Of Units: 1
Finish Of Test:  13.4. 2015
Test made in Racom s r.o.
Mírová 1283
592 31 Nové M�sto na Morav�
Specification: 47CFR Parts 2 and 90                                                                     4 / 51 www.racom.eu
1.2 Test Results
Type Designation: RipEX-200
Code: RipEX-215S
Serial No.: 11844454
Channel Separation: 6.25 kHz, 12.5 kHz, 25 kHz, 50 kHz
FW version 1.4.4.0
Transmitter Part:
CH 1 216.025 MHz
CH 2 219.975 MHz
Receiver Part:
CH 1 216.025 MHz
CH 2 219.975 MHz
Power Supply Range: Vnom = 24.0 V DC
Vmin = 10.0 V DC
Vmax = 30.0 V DC
Temperature Range: Tnom = Ambient temperature
Tmin = -30 °C
Tmax = +60 °C
Specification: 47CFR Parts 2 and 90                                                                     5 / 51 www.racom.eu
Ambient temperature: (21±1) °C Relative humidity: (47±10) %
Rated output power: maximum power (unmodulated carrier - constant envelope modulation)
1.2.1. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1046; 90.259 (a)
TEST METHOD: TIA-603-D; 2.2.1
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS TRANSMITTER POWER [W]
CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
Tnom Vnom 7.73 1.99 - -
Measurement uncertainty ±0.6 dB
LIMIT: 90.259 (a) In the 217 – 220 MHz band, the maximum transmitter output power is 2 watts.
The maximum antenna height above average terrain (HAAT) is 152m (500 feet).
TEST EQUIPMENT USED: 34; 11; 35
REMARKS: - -
Specification: 47CFR Parts 2 and 90                                                                     6 / 51 www.racom.eu
Ambient temperature: (21±1) °C Relative humidity: (47±10) %
Rated output power: maximum power (unmodulated carrier – non constant envelope modulation)
1.2.2. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1046; 90.259 (a)
TEST METHOD: TIA-603-D; 2.2.1
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS TRANSMITTER POWER [W]
CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
Tnom Vnom 2.00 1.99 - -
Measurement uncertainty ±0.6 dB
LIMIT: 90.259 (a) In the 217 – 220 MHz band, the maximum transmitter output power is 2 watts.
The maximum antenna height above average terrain (HAAT) is 152m (500 feet).
TEST EQUIPMENT USED: 34; 11; 35
REMARKS: - -
Specification: 47CFR Parts 2 and 90                                                                     7 / 51 www.racom.eu
Ambient temperature: (20±1) °C Relative humidity: (47±10) %
The measurement was carried out at maximum power level
1.2.3. FREQUENCY STABILITY WITH TEMPERATURE VARIATION
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1055; 90.213
TEST METHOD: TIA-603-D; 2.2.2
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS FREQUENCY ERROR [ppm]
Temperature (°C) CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
-30 +0.17 +0.19 - -
-20 +0.11 +0.11 - -
-10 +0.15 +0.14 - -
0 -0.02 -0.02 - -
10 -0.05 -0.06 - -
20 +0.07 +0.09 - -
30 -0.10 -0.08 - -
40 -0.18 -0.17 - -
50 -0.23 -0.22 - -
60 -0.20 -0.20 - -
Maximum frequency error -0.23/+0.19 ppm (limit 1.0 ppm)
Measurement uncertainty ±45 Hz